
I

k

Si !

'
■

'

BPSm Wm:-jyppnppjg*: ":;PH? !SS|FEWfi3(K'1 mT?V£ ■
\ ^sfpv <

1<
-.' ’ ■ ‘ ** ■ ‘ ^ . ,- * — I -1 .-,* > -"a. ^ v •- .• -, ■ ’, ^

cent on dry white lead and IS per cent window glass are continued at 7% per 
on white lead ground In oil, are- cop- cent, Wfder the preferential tariff and 
tinned, as Is also the preferential ratal IS per cent under the general tariff. 
ot 20 per cent on dry white lead, but, The Intermediate rate la fixed at 12% 
the preferential rate on white lead i per cent, 
ground In oil has been Increased from 
23 1-3 per cent to 25 per cent 

Ochres, ochrey earths and 
nee, which were dutiable under the 
old tariff at 20 per cent general and 
13 1-3 per cent preferential, are now 
made dutiable as follows: B. prêt, 10 
per cent; Inter., 12% pet cent.; general,
15 per cent

Sks&s .

tk ^J**StCftnt|> under the pre'
««Sfitwi tans, has been reduced as 
leu WÜ B- pret> 10 per cent.; inter., 
UJ? P*r eent; general, 15 per cent 

Under the old tariff, tubes and cones 
or paper to be used In winding yarn 
m cotton mille, were tree of duty.Tbey 
Ae continued free, but the Item 1» ex 
tended so as to allow free entry of such 
^ne* for woollen mills and other tex- 
tlle Industries that may use them.

Matrix paper adapted for use In 
printing, which was formerly dutiable 
at_® P*r cent, la made entirely tree.

Qh account of great difficulty In ar­
riving at values, the duty on corks 
has_ been converted from advalorem to
**Oal? felloes and spokes, In the rough, 

are made free, as. also are staves, list­
ed or .jointed.

"D" shovel handles, of wood, which 
... I.»*1» made hi Canada In substantial

are das- r quantitles. are transferred ..from the 
free to .the., dutiable Bat, at following 
rates:

B pref., 10 per cent; Inter, 12% per 
cent.; general, 15 per cenf.

Veneera of. wood, not over 3-32 of an 
Inch m thickness, new tariff B. 

r . In addition to specifying, as In the 
old tariff, certain articles, troa. for dye­
ing arid tanning purposes, blanket 
<4auee -has been -Inserted to. cover the 
free, admission, trft.ali chemical 
pounds used in dye or. tanning.

and cotton clothing, corsets, handker-. 
Chiefs, fringes, cords,“1ae68, £?. CVP.1, 
braids, elastic, embrMdéries. N. O. P, 

curtains and shams arid nettings hae 
bcen increased from 23% to 25 per cent, 

silk in the gxf& of spun for
of woven labels is free. On

'4for packages, of prepared cereal foods 1 X new item of Importance has been 1 estions! of literary purposes, or for til* 
have been, provided as follows: In added to the free list, as follows: "Ma- ' encouragement of the fine arts, 
bulk: B. prêt, 16 per «tot.; Inter., 171-2 teriâl to bo èsnd in Canada for the con- The old tariff provided that the up­
per cent.; general, 30 per cent. In struct lob of bridges and tunnels cross- tides entitled tofree entry mus toe of 
small packages: 8. prit, 171-2 per lag the boundary between the United a class or kind not manufactured m 
cent; Inter., 211-2 per cent; general. States and Canada, when similar ma- Canada. The qualification is now 
25 per cent The old tariff rates In bulk terfals are admitted free under si ml- stricken out and there has been added 
or packages were: B. prêt, 131-2 per lar circumstances in the United States, to the Item maps, photographic repro-

under regulations prescribed hr- Uie ductlons. casts, as models, etchings, 
minister ot customs." lithographic prints or charts.

The general tariff rate of duty on An Item has been provided <n the 
~ r on the hats and caps has been Increased from tree list for commun'on sets of metal,

30 per cent, to 38 per cent, and at the glass or wood. Formerly, free admls-
f ^ h' rirr• r same time the preferential tariff rate slon was confined to communion

B 1 has been reduced from S3 1-3 per cent, plate," and the department had to rule
! to 20 per cent. In this way the pro- Individual communion sets and appur-

pref., lac., Inter., 221-2C., general, -oc. ference ln tavor of Great Britain Is tenances therefor, as dutiable.
. f**8’ ^?“!hehr°ld>jt^11I:M^i«r. b I increased from 10 per cent, straight Mr. Courtney’s resolutions are as

‘ «V'» N621—‘ | to 15 -per cent, straight. This should follows ; 5
pref, 10e.; inter., 121-ïc.; gsiwral. 15c. ; r6Bult Jn a diversion of trade to Great On pig iron from Canadian ore, $2.10

Buckwheat, per bushel-Old tariff: B. Britajn The lmportatlons under this per ton for 1907-8, $1.70 ln 1909, and 90 
prêt, 6 2-30 , general, 10c New tariff : ltem were Quite heav, last year. They cents for 1910.
B. pref., 10c.; Inter., 121-20 J general, amounted t0 $lj800,000, of which about On pig Iron from foreign ore $1.10-

one half came from Great Britain. for two years, 70 cents for 1909, 40 
The old rates on sole leather ln whole cents for 1910. 

sides are continued, vis., 15 per cent. On puddled iron bars manufactured 
under the general tariff and 10 per from pig Iron made in Canada, $1.65 g
cent, under the preferential tariff, but for two years, $1.05 for 1909. 60 cents |
new rates have been provided for sole j for 1910.
leather not In whole sides, as follows: Rolled wire rods, $8 per ton.
B. pref., 12 1-2 per cent. : gen., 171-2 per Steel ingots, $1.65 for two years, $1.0»
cent. The rates on belting, other than for 1909, 60 cents for 1910.

established as fol­
lows: B. pref., 20 per cent. : Inter., 25 
per cent; gen., 27 1-2 per cent.

Rubber, cotton and Bala ta belting 
were dutiable under the old tariff as 
follows: Rubber’-beltlttg: B. pref, 16 2-3 
per cent.; general, 25 per cent.. Cot­
ton belting: B. pref., 131-2 per cent.; 
general, 20 per cent. Balata belting:
B. pref., 121-3 per cent; gen., 20 per 
cent. There Is no material change In 

' the rates on belting of leather.
The duty on boots and shoes Is as 

follows: B. pref.. 171-2 per cent.: Inter.,.
22 1-2 per cent. ; gen., 25 per cent. The 
old tariff rates were: B. pref, 16 2-3 per 
cent; gen., 25 per cent. It will be ob­
served 
change.

The preferential tariff rates on 
manufactures of leather, raw hide, 
leather board and leather oil, is reduced 
from IB 2-3 per cent, to 15 per cent. The 
general tariff rate of 25 per cent. Is 
continued. The duty on whips has 
been reduced as follows: New tariff 
rates: B. pref., 20 per cent.: Inter.,27 1-2 
per cent.; gen., 30 per cent. Old tariff 
rates: B. prêt. 1-3 per cent; gen., 35 
per cent.

manu­
facture . . ..
ela-tie web, which was dutiable under 
,),e Old tariff at 20 per cent, but that 
is applicable only to such webbing for 
u5e in th% manufacture of suspenders.

Klastttf webbing over 1% Inches wide 
Is made dutiable at B. P., 12% pér cent; 
intermediate, 17% per cent; general, 26 
per cent. Under the Old tariff It wa* 
dutiable at 20 per cent, less US' Under 
the preferential tariff without qualifi­
cation as to width.

The rate of 20 per cent under the 
general tariff on cotton waste for Wip­
ing machinery and on shoddy Is re­
duced to 12% per cent, and the prefer­
ential rate, 21%.

Hemp or flax manufactures 
fifled with manufactures of cotton N 
0, p. at B. P., 20 per cent; inter, 86 
per cent ; general 85 per cent. 
preferential rate on such articles of 
cotton was 32 2-3 per cent. No change 
in general tariff rate.

Such articles of linen were formerly 
dutiable at 25 per cent, less 1;3 under 
the preference, but made by the seam­
stress were 23 1-3 per cent pref. and 35 
per cent general.

Hemp, dressed, has been added to 
“undressed" in free list.

■NEW TARIFF RATES ON GLASS

BOTTLES, ETC.

The new tariff rates en glass demi­
johns or carboys, bottles, decanter* 
flasks, phials, glass jars and glass 
balls, lamp chimney, glass shades or 
globes, cut, pressed or moulded crystal 
or glass tableware, decorated or not; 
glass tableware and manufactures of 
glass, N. O. P., are as follows: B. pref., 
20 per cent; inter, 16 per cent; general, 
321-2 per cent The Old tariff rates 
were: B. pref., 26 per cent; general, 
30 per cent. It should be particularly 
noted In this connection that the ctouse 
“manufactures of glas», N. O, P.,” Is 
added to the ltetn. Under the old tariff 
"manufactures of glass, N. O. P.." 
Fere dutiable at 18 1-2 per cent, under 
the preferential tariff and at 20 per 
cent, under the general tariff, vide item 
No. 209.

Glass bulbs for electric lights, which 
were formerly dutiable at ten per cent., 
vide Item 235, will fall under this Item.

A specific duty per head, as follows, 
has been provided for horses over one 
year old valued at $50 or less: British 
preferential tariff, $10 per head; inter­
mediate tariff, $12.66 per head; general 
tariff, $12.50 per h»ad. The object 1» to 
shut out a poor class of horses. All 
horses were dutiable under the old 
tariff il 30 per cent, ad valorem, less. 
1-3 preferential, except horses for the 
Improvement of stock, which were free, 
and are continued free.

There is an Increase on animals, liv­
ing, as follows: New tariff: B. pref., 
15 per cent.; Inter. 221-2 per cent.;' 
general, 85 per cent. Old tariff: B. 
pref,, 1$ 1-8’ per cent.; general, 20 per 
oent.. .

There is an increase on canned meats 
and .extracts at meat. New tariff: B. 
pref., 171-2 per cent; Inter., 25 per 
cent; general, 271-2 per cent. Old 
tariff: B. pref., 16 2-3 per cent; general, 
r per; cent . .

Meats, N, O. P.—The barerls ln 
which such meats were contained were 
free under the old tariff, but are made 
dutiable under thé new as "manufac­
tures of wood" at .2$ p£r cent ad val­
orem fleneral; 221-2 per cent Inter., 
and 171-2 ÿer cent British preferential. 
The proviso as to the weight of a bar­
rel of p^rk for. duty purposes is new. 
Two hundred pounds Is the standard, 
but, Instances have been found where 
less quantity was sold'is a barrel 
rate oq tpe meats.is practically 
changed. Old. tariff iter#* M and 9* 
respecting cocoa shells and nibs, cocoa 
&nd ehocolate. and nrAOUfttioos 
have been remodelled, add the rates of 
duty considerably changed as. follows: 
Cocoa shells, and rilbe-New tariff: B.

, ffc-i ier cent,; inter., 16 per 
general, 10 per cent Old tariff:

per cent; 'getieiiàl, 20 
per cent. Zy. , *
. Cocoa paste or liquor, and chocolate 
paste or. liquor, not sweetened. In 
blocks.or cakes, and cocoa butter.

N*w tariff: B. pref., 2% cents per 
lb.; Inter.," 8 cents per lb-; general, 8 
cents per lb.

Old tariff: B. pref., 2 2-3 cents per 
lb; general, 4 cents per lb.

Cocoa paste or liquor, and chocolate 
paste or liquor, sweetened, ln blocks 
of cakes, not leas than two pounds In 
weights New tariff: B. pref,, 2% cts. 
per lb; Inter., 8% cts per lb. Old tariff: 
B. pref., 2 2-8 pep lb; general, 4 cents 
per lb.

Preparations of cocoa or chocolate to 
powder form : New tariff: ' B. prêt, 
16 p. c. ; Inter., 26 p. c.; general, 20 p. 
a Old tariff: 13 1-3 p. c.; general, 20 
p. c.

raw elen-
cent.; general, 30 per cent.

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS.

The same rates also ap­
ply to umber and burnt siennas where 

•dutiable under the old tariff at 16 2-3 
per cent, preferential and 25 per cent, 
general.

The general tariff rate on colors dry 
Is increased from 20 per cent, to 22% 
per cent., and the preferential rate 
from IS 1-3 per cent, to 16 per cent. 
Fire proofs, rough stuffs and fillers. 

;.dry and liquid, which were formerly 
dutiable at 25 per cent, under the gen­
eral tariff and 16 2-3 per cent, under 
the preferential tariff, are made duti­
able as follows:

For dry: B. pref., 15 per cent.; in­
ter., 20 per cent.; general 22% per cent.

For liquid : B. pref., 17% per cent. ; 
Inter,, 25 per cent.; general 27% per 

•cent.
Oxides and laundry blueing, which 

were formerly dutiable at 25 per cent 
less 1-3, under the preference, are now 
rated as follows: B. pref., 15 per cent; 
Inter., 20 per cent.; general, 82% per 
cent.

Liquid paints, which were formerly 
rated at 25 per cent, lese 1-8, are now 
classified as follows : B. pref., 17% pet1 
cent.; Inter., 25 per cent; general 27% 
per cent.

The increase ln liquid paints Is on 
account of the duty having been In­
creased on dry white lead, and white 
lead in oils by the tariff legislation of 
1905. At that time dry white lead was 
raised from 6 per cent, to 30 per cent 
and white lead ln oils from 25 per cent, 
to 35 per cent. The rates on paints 
and colors ground In spirits and all 
spirit varnishes and lacquers have been 
reduced as follows:

Per gallon: B. pref., 65 cents; Inter., 
90 cents; general, |L 

Old tariff rates were as follows:
Per gallon: B. pref., 75 cents; general,

$1.12%.
This reduction Is made because It Is' 

believed that the cost to produce such 
paints and varnishes will be lessened 
under the operation of the tariff pro­
visions re denatured alcohol for use In 
the-arts and as motive power. Var­
nishes, lacquers, Japans, Japan driers, 
liquid driers and oil finish, N. O. P.v 
the new tariff rates are as follows: Per 
gallon: B. pref., 15 cents and 15 per 
cent.; inter., 15 cents and 20 per cent.;' 
gen., 15 cents and 221-3 per cent. Ttie 
old tariff rates were: Per gallon: B> 
pref., 131-3 cents and 131-3 per rent.;- 
gen., 20 cents and 20 per cent.

The preferential rate on Paris green 
Is reduced from 6 2-3 per cent, to 5 per

:

y&JI

15c.
Buckwheat meal ».r flour, per 100 lbs.

—Old tariff: B. pref., U2-3C.; general,
26C. New tariff: B. pref., 36c.f Inter.,
45c.; general, 50c.

Pot, pearl, rolled, roasted or ground 
barley—Old tariff: B. pref., 13 1-3 per 
cent. ; general, 20 per cent. New tariff 
B. pref., 20 per cent. ; Inter., 271-2 per 
cent.; general, 30 per cent.

Barley, N. O. P.—Old tariff: B. pref.,
20 per cent; general, 30 per cent. New 
tariff: B. pref., 10c. per bush.; Inter.,
121-2c. per bush.; general, 15c. per 
bush.

Oatmeal-Old tariff: B. pref., 13 1-3 
per cent. ; general, 20 per cent. New 
tariff: B. pref., 40c..per 1,90 lbs.; Inter.,
50c. per hundred lb#.;' general. 60c. per 
100 lbs.

These are the rates, general and pre­
ferential, which art made applicable 
to rolled oats by the tariff of 1905.
Oatmeal and rolled oats are now class- ) 
ed together.

Vegetables N. O. P.—Old tariff: B. 
pref., 16 2-3 per cent.; general, 25 per 
cent New tariff: B!'pref., 15 per cent.; 
inter., 27% per cent.; general 30 per 
cent.

Tomatoes, frèsh—Old tariff: B. pref.,
13 1-Sc. per bush, and 6 2-3 per cent. ; 
general, 20c. per" bush, and 10 per cent.
New tariff: B. prêt.,' 50c. per 100 lbs.; 
inter., 65c. per 100 lbs.; general, 75c. per 
100 lbs. ...

Paddy or uncleaned rice, which was 
dutiable under the old tariff at %c. per 
lb. general and l-8c. preferential, has 
been made entirely tree, from all coun-
have been redded a^lng^^s tl HBBPECTING RUBBER GOODS. 
lowg. As respects rubber goods the follow-

New tariff rates: 6. pref., 50c. per in6 changes have been made:
100 lbs.; inter., 65c. per 166 lbs.; gener- rubber boots and shoes, preferentia 
a.1 75e tier 100 lbs rate reduced from 16 B-S per cent to 15

Old tariff rates: B. pref., 88 l-3c. per F=r c=»t; general tariff rate maintain-

“.«iss;
s-t-m™ vi.m,» «..«.» sf
II’"',1' ,wi. 26 per cent to 27% per cent, and the

11 which was '25 cent less 1-3 pref Preferential rate from 16 2-3 per cent ’ cohvme^lntoMlt specific* thus: to 15 per cent. As respect, other ar-
B. pref , 75o. per 100 lbs. ; inter, $1 per tides of rubber there is no material
100 lbs. y général, $1.26 per 106 lbs. rard

The reason for this change is that It °n satchels, reticules, card cases,
has been found ftery difficult to foUow b£ok£ p the ral

■ü-ïstss >«•-««.- -r •»« »» »»■“-
figs, which were dutiable at 25 per «»tlal

rate's' are- ^ ^ beads and ornaments of alabas-
Tst nref loaner 100 lteT-" Inter TOc. ter, spar amber, terra» cotta or compo- 
oer' IM L eeneraî stT^r lM lbs dtioq, fans, doll, and toys of all kinds.

iTwhTch w^MrS|,perP^' Srtt0**
dt^ntef 2Îl2atperBeeï?tU-ere,r “on^«d^clffs“ofalfkinds of 
cent., Inter., 231-2 per cent., general, -he general tariff rate has
25 **»t rrown been Increased from 35 per cent to 87%

Atotieas, rhod jdendrqns pot grown and the preferential rate from
Ullacs and dormant roots, N, O. V., ^ ^ tQ ^ per cent
which were formerly Xutikhie tt *0 per 0n artinclal flowers, the rates have 
cent., are made free in an tariffs. ^ been Increased as follows: From 26 

For departmental reasons, on a - per gg per cent under the gen-
count of difficulty ln following values, eral tarln and from 16 2-3 per cent to 
specific duties as follows have been M wnt under the preferential
placed on pears, apricots and nectar- tpr(fr
toes. Which were dutiable at 20 per Itei^ 553 of the old tariff, which gave 
cent. Such specific# are: B. pref., 3» rise to a great deal of friction and lack 
cents per 100 lbs,; Inter., 45 cents per of unlformity in tariff classification, 
100 lb,. ; general, 50 cents per 160 lbs. tins been changed in a way which it is 

These rates also apply to plums and believed will be satisfactory to the in­
quinces, which were formerly dutiable terests concerned. The old Stem read: 
at 25 per cent, "Plaits, plain, not to include braid or

Similar action and tor the same rea- fgpey trlmlngs, composed of chip man- 
son, namely, difficulty in arriving at ^ cotton, mohair, straw, tuscan and 
values, have been taken lp regard to gr^g/» jbe new Item reads: "Braids 
melons, the specific rates being: B. pr petits of chip, palm leaf, roanila, 
preference, 2c, each; Inter., 3 l-?c. each: wmow> osier, rattan, straw, tuscan or 
general. 3c. eadi. They were formerly grass> suitable for making or ornamen- 
dutlable at 25 per cent. ting hats.”

Oranges, lemons and limes are trans- qb jewelry the old tariff rate Is In­
ferred to the free list along with shad- tyeased from 30 per cent, to 35 per 
docks, or grape fruit, which have been pept., and the preferential rate from 
free. > , 20 per cent, to 22% per cent. Under

The duty collected on oranges, the old tariff, diamonds, Unset, were 
lemons and limes last year amounted freej and there was a duty of 10 per 
to 2187,$07. cent, on other precious stones, polish­

ed, but not set, pierced or otherwise 
manufactured,. and imitations thereof 
It is deemed advisable to include dia­
monds with precious stones, polished 
but not set, Pierced or otherwise man­
ufactured, and imitations thereof, N. 
O. F., and make them dutiable under 
all three tariffs at 6 per cent. Pro­
vision is made for the entry of metal 
parts adapted tor the manufacture of 
covered buttons at the following rates: 
B. pref., 12% per cent,; Inter., 17% per 
cent. ; general. 20 per cent. These parts 
were formerly dutiable at 30 per cent, 
under general tariff and 20 per cent 
under the preferential tariff. Brushes 
of all kinds are made dutiable at the 
following rates; B. pref., 17% t>er cent.; 
inter.. 25 per cent.; general, 27% per

On lead pencils, pens, penholders and 
rulers of all kinds the rate Is increased 
under the general tariff from 25 per 
cent, to 271-2 per cent., and reduced 
under the preferential tariff from 16 2-3 
per cent, to 15 per cent.

The general tariff rate on giant pow­
der,nitro-glycerine and other explosives 
has been reduced from 3 cents per 
pound to 21-2 cents per pound, and 
under the preferential tariff from 2 
cents per pound to 13-4 cents per 
pound. Glycerine, which was dutiable 
at 10 per cent, for the manufacture of 
explosives. Is entirely free. Broken 
glass or glass eullet Is added to the free

kThe
>

1leather, have been

KIS ME
bear mm

com-

hrmp
Linen yarn for manufacture of dsm- 

e=k is added to the free list.
Under the old tariff articles entering 

Into cost of binder twine were entitled 
tn free entry. It has been provided 
that right to free entry of such articles 
at the time of Importation Is confined 
to manufacturers who manufacture 
binder twine only. The manufacturers 
who make cordage as well as binder 
twine will get a refund of the duty 
paid on articles entering Into the cost 
of binder twine.

Wool or worsted yarns for the manu­
facture of buttons have been trans-. 
ferred to the free list.

The following changes have been 
made on woollen goods: A new Item 
has been created for flannels, plain not 
fancy; Italian linings of wools, Co- 
burgs, lustres and Mohair and Alpaca 
fabrics, the rates for which are fixed, 
at: B. pref., 221-2 per cent.; Inter., 30 
per cent; general, 35 per cent.

The preferential rate on such flannels 
formerly 231-3 per cent. No

BLOOD ALBUMEN, EGG ALBUMEN 

AND EGG YOLK.
' !

'
■r" "The new tstiff ratés on blood albu­

men, >gg Albumen a«d egg yolk are as
1blfaw6s— ' - - : - ;

Pref., 5 per cent. ; Inter, 7 1-2 per 
oént.; general, 16 per- cent. Blood al­
bumen was free under the old tariff, 
vide Item No. 484. Egg yolk was also 
free Under Item 615, but egg albumen 
was dutiable at twenty per cent, as 
un enumerated. Sulphate of alumina or 
alum cake, and alum bulk, ground or 
ungfound but not calcined, which were 
formerly ffee, are continued tree un­
der the British Perferential Tariff, 
but a ten per cent, rate Is provided 

"for the Intermediate and general tar­
iffs. Those articles are now manufac­
tured ln Canada.

As respects add, acetic and pyrolig­
neous. N. O. P., and vinegar, the old 
rates of 15 cents per gallon under the 
general tariff, and ten cents per gal­
lon under the perferential tariff, have 
been maintained, but it Is provided 
that the additional duty of ten dents 
per degree for each degree ln excess 
of the strength of proof shall apply In 
all three tariffs.

No preference on this additional duty 
Is allowed.

The lntehnedlate rate is 12 1-2 cents 
pqr gallon.

The rates on nitric acid and all mix­
ed or other adds; N. O. P., have been 
increased as follows:

B. Pref. 15 per cent. Inter 20 per cent,.

i
r

HSay He Was Born at M 
Place Dec. 19,1879

N
?■

that there is no material

foments M Be Never Bid Hoybedy
Üany Harm MeMiensiiy, But Has

tone Wrung Mimes
m

was
change tn the tariff rate. Flannels 
other than those specified will be duti­
able as follows: B, pref., 30 per cent.; 
Inter., 35 per cent.; general, 35 percent.

The other articles, except flannels, 
mentioned ln the Item which are of a 
class not made In Canada, were rated 
at 30 per cent, preferential, and they 
are now reduced to 221-2 per cent.

Blankets of pure wool, will hereaf­
ter pay the following rates:

B. P. 22 1-2 p. c.. Inter. 30 p.c., gen-, 
eral 35 p. c. Under the old tariff all^ 
blankets were 35 p. c.

General tariff and 23 1-2 p. c. undçr. 
the preferential tariff. In future blank­
ets other than pure wool, will pay. $0 p, 
c. perferential, and 35 p. c. general.

The Old rates gen. 35 p. c.- and per­
ferential 36 p c. are continued on .all 
other fabrics of wool and On clothing. 
On knitted goods, or any material the 
preferential rate Is reduced from 23 1-1 
p. c. to 22 1-2 p. c. No change ln gener­
al rate. Intermediate rate 30 p. c. The 
perferential rate on all carpets is In­
creased fronr 2k 1-6 p. «. te 25 p. c. No' 
change In general rate.

aille—The provision for the admis­
sion of silk fabrics for making neck­
wear at 10 p. c. Is cancelled and thç fol-, 
lowing rates are established for all 
silk fabrics and manufactures of silk 
viz.—

Fabrics B. P. 17 1-2 p. c„ Inter, tl 1-1 
p. e„ gen. 30 p c. Manufacture* of silk 
B. P. 30 p. c., gen. 37 1-2 p. 0. The rates 
on ribbons of all kinds and materials 
are practically unchanged.

NOVELS, OR WORKS OF FICTION.

THOMASTOWN, Me., Nov. 29.— In 
telling, the story of the sensational es­
cape from 
desperado

prison', Francis, the colored 
sala in conclusion :

“I never did anybody any harm in- * 
tenttonally,

India

bid I admit I have done ' 
things. I am not a West. The some wrong 

Indian negro as some people have 
claimed. I was bom In Bear River, N.S, 
Oct. 19. 1879 and I am half white, for 
my grandmother was a Scotch woman 
and white as anybody."

un-

ot,
8

.

TEAGHER RESIGNS 
Ï0 GET MARRIED

has been
general 22 1-2 per cent. cent;cent.

The general tariff rate has been in­
creased from 20 per cent, to 171-3 per 
cent, and the preferential Ate reduced 
from 18 2-3 per cent, to 15 per cent, on 
shoe blacking, shoemakers' Ink, shoe, 
harness and leather dressing, and knife 
or other polish or composition, N. O.

The old tariff rates were: Pref., 131-3 
percent: general, 20 per cent.

Mùftatic acid, which was formerly 
dutiable at 20 per cent., has been unitéd 
with sulphuric âcid, which was duti­
able at 25 per cent., and a" specific rate 
of duty1 1# made applicable to them, 
vfti: Per one hundred pounds, B. pref., 
171-2 cênts; Inter., 221-2 cents; gen­
eral, 25 -cents.

The general tariff rate on add phos-

iSV£&L2?S&Sii!&.
tbp grefi.-toe 'hae been' brought down 

Yrem itsr-Z p* fefeift; to'12'i-ïier cent. 
The Intermediate tariff rates'has been 
fixed at f71-2 per cent.
’. .r~ .
MEDICINE AND PHARMACEUTI- 

- CAL PREPARATIONS.

fly books, and ■

rate from 20 per cent to 82% per
FREDERICTON, N. B . Nov. 29.—At 

a meeting of School Trustees yesterday 
Mrs. Finder, teacher of the Morrison's 
Mill school, who Is about to get mar­
ried, tendered, her resignation, which 
was accepted, and Miss Strong was 
transferred from the Doak school to j 
fill her place. Miss Milllken was there- 1 
upon appointed to the Doak school at 
a salary of $200. A motion to close 
city schools against pupils attending 
them from any outside parishes where 
diphtheria may be prevalent was pas­
sed. The request of the Daughters of 
the Empire to present a prize to the 
pupils of the High School for best 
competitive essay on a patriotic sub­
ject was granted.

Chairman Moore of the water com­
mittee of the City Council this morn­
ing states that it was expected by the 
engineers that the filtration plant will 
be tn active operation not later than 
June let next. It is expected that the 

will have 
by May

next that the tests will be made at the 
time when there are high freshets and 
the water ln the river is at Its worst. 
Engineer Barbour last evening had « 
conference with the water committee, 
and it 2ms been derided to remove the 
Northey pump at the pumping stgtlon 
from Its present position to a tempor­
ary shelter and thus prepare for the 
installation of the high duty engine.
The Northey pump will be kept con­
nected, however, so as not to lessen the 
city’s fire protection. - .

Ronald, the young eon of Sand* 
Captes, the well known hockey player, 
is ill -with diphtheria, and the house 
has been quarantined;

President Murray, of the Fredericton 
Society of St, Andrew’s, has received, 
an invitation to attend the dinner of 
the North British Mefitca) Society ot 
Halifax at the Halifax Hotel on the 
evening of St. Andrew’s Day.

*
P.

There Is an Increase on writing Ink 
as follows: New tariff rates: B. pref., 
15 per-cent.; inter., 82U2 per cent; 
gem.; 25 per-cent. Old tariff rates, 1»,M 
per cent/ and 20 per cent.

The rate tit duty on linseed oil, which 
wâs forifieriy dutiable at 25 per cent 
under the general tariff and 16 2-8 per 
cent, under thé preferential tariff, has 
been converted into a specific duty as 
follows:

Per one hundred pounds: B. pref., $0 
cents; Inter,, $1.10; General, $1,20.

Buyers and ^he users of It, Joined 
with the manufacturers ln asking for 
a specific duty.

Peppermint oil, which was formerly 
dutiable as "essential oil” at ten per 

under the. general tariff and 6 2-8 
per ceilt; under the preferential tariff, 
has been made dutiable

B. prêt, 15 pér cent; Inter., 17% per 
CSfit; General, 20 per rent. The old 
general tariff rate of 10 per cent on 
essential oils , N. O. P., Is maintained, 
hut The preferential rate has been re­
duced from 6 2-3 per rent.

China wood oil, which was formerly 
dutiable at 20 per cent, hae been made 
free. ‘

dutiable at 25 per cent, under general 
tariff and. 162-3 per cent, under pre­
ferential tariff. Liquid medicines con- 
taising alcohol were dutiable at 50 per 
rent., ad valorem'and the preferential 
iariCdkj not apply to. them, it is tide 
provided that all dry medicines will be 
dutiable a* follows: B. pref., 20 per 
rent.; Inter., 25 per cent.; gen., 25 per 
cent. All liquid medicines are to pay 
60 per cent, in all three tariffs, and If

$2,40 per, gallon and $6 per. tent a# 
valorem, 1* ail three tariff*, .The gen­
eral tariff rates on opium and its vari­
ous forms are maintained, but it is 
-ppovt&ed That the same rates shall be

tide./ iéaiipg wax, which . has been 
myafrte arzB per Cbnt. unenumerated, 
less one-third' Under the preferential 
tariff; Is now rated T0th paraffine wax 
at, tos follow tag ratés: ti. prêt, 16 per 
cent; inter.. 211-2 per cent.; gen., 25 
per cent Wax, vegetable and mineral, 
N. O. P.: B. prêt, 6 per cent.; Inter., 
Tl-3 per cent; gen., 10 per cent This 
i» à b*w Item It will cover among 
other, waxes the following, which have 
hitherto been dutiable at 20 per cent 
«g. unpnumerated, vis.: Camauba, 
Ccawztne, japan and ozokerite.

Pear Une and other soap powders, 
which were formerly dutiable at 20 per 
tent under the preferential tariff, and 
30 per cent under the general tariff, 
have been amalgamated with "Soap 
N O P,” and made dutiable as follows: 
ft prêt.,' $2% per cent; Inter., 32% per 
cent; Gen., 35 per cent, ln each case. 
The rate of duty on glue, mucilage, 
gelatine. - Adhesive paste and islng 
glass, as well as caslne, has been In­
creased under the general tariff from 
25 per cent to 27% per cent and under 
the preferential tariff from 18 2-3 per 
cent to 17% per çent The intermedi­
ate-rat# Is fixed at 26 per cent.

The general tariff rate on perfumery 
hae been increased from 30 per cent to 
$6 per. cent-and the British preference 
from 20 per rent to 25 per refit. Inter­
mediate rate to fixed at 22% per cent.

The rates on liquorice paste and li­
quorice In rolls and sticks N. O. P., 
have been changed from 13 1-3 per cent 
unAer the preferential tariff to 16 per 
»nt, and from 20 per rent under the 
general tariff to 22% per rent. The 1R- 
termedlate rate to fixed at 20 per çe#£ 
The addition at the letters “N. Of” 
to the item makes sweetened liquorlcé 
dutiable at 36 per rent as confection-

dry
were Preparations of cocoa or chocolate 

N. O, P,: New tariff: B. prêt., 26 p. 
c.; inter., 32% p. c.; general, $5 p. c. 
Old tariff: B. prêt, 13 1-8 p.c.; gen­
eral, 20 p. C.’

Milk chocolates, which were formerly 
dutiable at 3P p. c. general and 18 1-8 
per cent pfet will fall under the last 
Item.

The rates on. chicory, kiln-dried, 
roasted or ground, are. reduced as fol­
lows : New tariff: B. pref., 2c. per 
lb; inter., 2%c. per lb; general, 3 cte. 
per lb. Old tariff, Item 92: 2 2-1 per
lb; general, 4c per lb.

Spires, un ground : New tariff, B. 
prêt, 10 p. c,; Inter., 12% p. c.; gen­
eral, 12% p. c. Old tariff. Item 101: 
$ 1-8 p. c.; general, 18% p. c.

Ground: New tariff, 7% p. c. or 3c. 
per lb,; inter.. 10 p. c., or 3 per lb; 
general, 10 p. c., and 8c, per lb. Old 
tariff, Item 101: 16 2-2 p. c..; general, 
25 p. ç.

The specific Is Intended to strike at 
adulterations,

Nutmegs and maces: These articles 
were formerly dutiable at 86 per cent, 
general and M 3-3 per cent preferential, 
ground or ungrpund. In the new tar­
iff different rates have been provided 
for the two renditions, as follows:

Ground: B. prêt, 86 per rent.; In­
ter,, 27% per cent.; general, 86 per 
oent

Unground; B. pref., 18% per cent.; 
Inter., 17% per cent.; general, 20 per 
cept.

Mustard, ground — New tariff: B. 
prêt, 17% per cent.; Inter., 86 per cent.; 
general. 26 per cent.

Old tariff, item 62: B. prêt, 18 8-8 
per cent,; general, 86 per rent.

Offihops, the rate has been Increased 
Under the general tariff.

New tariff: B. pref., 4c. per lb.; Inter., 
6c. per lb.; general, 7e. per lb.
, Old tariff, 
lb.; general.

Rice flour and sago flour, which were 
formerly dutiable under lj;em 63 of the 
Old tarjff, namely; prêt, 16 8-3 per 
cent.; general, 26 per cent, are now 
classed with starch end preparations 
having the qualities Of Starch, at the 
following rates:

prêt, le, per lb.; inter., lHe. per

centThe rate under the general and pre­
ferential tariffs have been Increased on 
novels or worite of fiction, unbound or 

bound, or In sheets, and on
as follows t

paper
freight rates for railway and telegraph
rates.

The new and old tariff are as follows: 
New tariff rates—B. prat 15 p.

w p.

itractors
completed

engineers and con 
the ptont so far

Inter. 22 1-3 p. A, gen- 85 
Old tariff rates—B. pref. 

gen. 20 p. c.
This Item revere books, printed per­

iodicals and pamphlets or parts there­
of, N. O. -P. The former rate waa » P. 
c. under the preferential tarjff. No 
change has been made in the general 
tariff rate but the perferential rate bae 
been reduced to 6 ». e. A very Import­
ant change has been made to connec­
tion with this Item. Under the sMctare 
iff free entry was allowed Of books 
not printed or reprinted ln CqaaiA*#d 
used as school text-books In univer­
sities. item is extended to provide that 
books not printed or reprinted in Can­
ada will be free It used as text-book» 
ln any school ln Canada,

The rates of duty on photographs, 
chromos, chromotypes, artotypes trans­
fers of all kinds, engravings or prints 
ef proofs therefrom, or printed simile* 
works of art, N. O. P. blueprints, build­
ing prints, building plans, maps and 
charts. N. O. P. have been increased 
from 20 p. c. to 26 p. c. under the gen­
eral tariff and from 18 1-2 p. c. to 16 
p. c. under the perferential tariff.

GasoHne or naphtha, which was 
dutiable at 2% rents per gallon, to 
made fpee of duty. This will be of 
great benefit to fisherman and farmer» 
who use gasoline as motive power.

Oleo-stearine, which was formerly 
frfee under tariff item 661, to made duti­
able under the head of "Animal Stéar­
ine," viz., item 13 of the new tariff, as 
follows : Per pound"; B. pref., 1%
cents; Inter., 1% cents; General, 2 cts.

‘

I

TARIFF RATES ON FISH.
The tariff rates on fish have been 

changed so that fresh salmon,, former­
ly He. per lb., is now IS*: pickled sal­
mon remains at lc. per lb; other fresh 
fish not ln barrels is increased from 
%c. tn lc. per lb., and smoked or bone­
less fish, remains at lç. per lb- On 
anchovies and sardines there is practi­
cally no change ef duty, although the 
rates are now fixed according to 
weight, instead of size of box. On 
fish preserved in oil, the general tariff 
is increased from 80 to 35 per cent; on 
canned salmon, etç., the duty is In­
creased from 25 per rent to 80 per cent; 
and on “other articles the price of thq 
fisheries," the general duty to Increas­
ed from 20 per rent to 25 per cent.

Live fish and fish eggs for propagat­
ing purposes have been placed on the 
free list.

BARTH, EARTHENWARE AND 
STONEWARE.

I ■Under the old tariff firebricks tor 
manufacturing purposes were tree, but 
it was found that such bricks were im­
properly used tor* building purposes, 
and it was considered advisable to 
place the • following small duties there­
on; B. pref., 6 per cent; Inter, 7% per 
cent; General, 10 per rent.

The general tariff rate on building 
bricks and manufactures of clay has 
been increased from 20 per cent to 22% 
per cent, but the preferential rate has 
been reduced from 1$ 1-8 per tent to 
12% per cent. These are articles which 
can com# from Great Britain.

The preferential rate on sewer pipes 
to increased from 23 1-8 per tent to 26 
per cent. The general tariff rate ef 
36 per cent to continued.

On baths, bath tubs, sinks and si­
milar articles, the general tariff rate 
Is Increased from 20 per tent to 36 
per cent., the British preferential bate 
rate being continued at 20 per cent 
The rate of duty on cement bags, ln 
which cetoent is imported, to reduced 
from 25 per cent, to 20 per rent Tbs 
British preferential tariff to pieced at 
16 per cent.

Curling Stones were formerly free of 
duty, but handles therefor were dutia­
ble. It to now provided that Monas 
with handles therefor will be tree un­
der the British preferential tariff, and 
dutiable at tin per rent, under the 
general tariff.

The preferential tariff rate on mar­
ble and granite, dressed and manufac­
turés therefor, has been Increased from 
88 1-8 per rent, to 30 per cent. The 
general tariff rate has been continu­
ed at 38 per cent.

The following rates: 17% per sent, 
pref., 32% P» cent inter., 25- per rent 

, . I general, have been provided tor glass
leaq’ I in sheets and bent plate glass N. O.

• !

RECTOR WILL GO
tq mm, i.

m

i
PRINTED MUSIC.

1BOSTON, Nov. 2».—Rev. Frank D» 
Moulin, LL.D., rector of St. Peter’s 
Episcopal church, Chicago, and a pro­
minent Canadian, has been appointed 
rector and dean of Trinity Cathedral, 
Cleveland, O. Kev. Dr. Du Mdulia 
is a son of the lord bishop of Niagara 
and was given the degree of LED. 
by St. Francis Xavier University of 
Aetigonteh, N. 8., a Roman Catholic 
institution, tost year. He has been 
very active in the church and in St 
Peter's parish, Chicago, there aie nqW 
eight men preparing for holy orders.

The Y. M. A. of the Exmouth St % 
Church marked the formation of their 
society by a concert last evening. There 
was a large attendance and the parti­
cipants gave most creditable perform­
ances. The concert opened with a mixed 
chorus from The Miller, Flute solo, A.
E. Burnham, vocal solo, Elmer Holder, 
dialogue, "Biddy’s Investment" Vocal 
solo, Master Bonnell. club swinging, 
Messrs. Haines and Bevllle, vocal solo,
Miss Hales, reading, Roy Harding, vo­
cal solo, B.E.Thomas, dialogue, “Frank 
Glynn’s Wife,” vocal solo, Rev. Mr. 
McLean. The society has proven;to be 
most popular and already there Is a 
membership of over forty. The follow­
ing is a list of the officers ot the soc­
iety: First vice-president, R. F. Good- 
evtch; second vice-president, W. I.
Case; third vioe-prcsldent,T. F.Belyea.; 
fourth vice-president, Roy Hastings?, 
financial secretary, C.* H. McFarlane; 
recording secretary, "William Magee; % 
treasurer, W. E. Lav,"ton; chaplain,
Boy Harding.

The preferential tariff rate on print­
ed music has been reduced from 6 2-8 
p. c. to 5 p. c. The general tariff rate 
remains at 10 p. c.

The preferential rate on albumen Ixed 
end other papers and films. Chemically 
prepared for photographers’ use, baa 
been reduced from 20 p. c. to 16 p. c. 
General tariff rate remain# at 30 p. c. 
Intermediate tariff rate has been fixed 
at 25 p. c.

Cardboard, formerly .dutiable at 35 p. 
e. under the general tariff and 28 1-3 p. 
c under the preferential tariff is now- 
rated along with strewboartj, tarred 
paper, feltboard, sandpaper, glass or 
Hint paper, and emery paper or emery 
doth. ,

The new tariff rates are as follow*:
B. prut is p. e„ inter. 22 1-2 p. e„ 

gen. 25 p. e.
Millboard which was formerly duti­

able at 16 p, c., is also included in this
Item.

Item 76; B. pref., 4c, per 
6c. per lb. DUTY ON COAL.

There has been a change In the na­
ture and rate of duty on dituminous 
slack coal. The ,old tariff provided that 
such coal as would pass through a 
half inch screen was dutiable at 20 per 
cent advalorem, but not to exceed 13 
rents per ton of 2,000 pounds, and by 
regulation of the department It was 
provided that slack which contained 
coal larger than would pas» through a 
half-inch
larger than would pass through a 
three-quarter Inch screen would be 
dutiable as follows: 8 per rent of the 
weight at 20 per cent ad valorem and 
20 per cent of the weight at 53 cents 
per ton, as bituminous coal. Is actual 
practice the duty paid upon slack coal 
bas ranged from 10 cents to 21 cents 
per ton. For administrative purposes It 
has been deemed advisable to have 
straight specific duties which have 
been established at the following rates:

Per ton of 2,000 pounds: B. pref., 10c.; 
inter., 12c.; general 14c.

There Is no material change ln the 
duty on bituminous coal.

The rate of duty has been increased 
from 25 per cent, to 8S per cent, under
the general tariff and from 16 2-3 per shall not exceed fifty dollars. An im 
rent, to 20 per rent, under the prefer­
ential tariff on phonographs, grapho- 
phones, gramaphones and finished which referred to philosophical and 
parts thereof, including cylinders and scientific apparatus when imported for 
records therefore and mechanical piano any society, Institution, school or col­
and organ players.

§#s

i

B.
lb.; general lHc. per lb.

The starch Item is also made appli­
cable to tapioca flour, which was rated 
at » per rent less 1-2 before.

There has been a Change In the salt 
duties, providing for different rates on 
coarse salt in bulk anfi coarse salt in 
packages. Formerly such salt, whe­
ther in bulk or packages, bore the 
same rate, namely: 6c. per hundred 
lbs. The new tariff preserves that 
rate for bulk coarse salt and a rate 
of 7%c. per hundred lbs. on coarse salt 
In packages. There to also a change 
In duty on salt packages. Formerly 
the rates were:

Barrels, 86 per rent.; cotton bags, 35 
per cent.; Jute begs, 20 per cent. New 
rate Is 28 pen cent. AU salt from Great 
Britain to continued tree, including 
packages; also all salt for use of sea or 
gulf fisheries.

The rates on milk foods are reduced 
as follows: New tariff: B. pref., 171-2 
per rent.; inter., 811-t per rent,; gen­
eral, 26 per rent. Old tariff: B. pref., 
20 per rent.; general, 80 per Cent.

Two rates, one for bulk and the other

M
f■ notbutscreen,

list.
Manila rope for holding traps In the 

lobster fishery Is transferred to the 
tree list. It was formerly dutiable at 
25 per cent. The provision in the old 
tariff free list for the entry of paint­
ings in oil or water colors, by artists 
of well known merit, or copies of the 
old masters by such artists, and paint­
ings in oil of water colors, the produc­
tion of Canadian artists, has been 
stricken out, and it to now provided that 
the paintings in oU or water colors and 
paste shall be dutiable as follows: B. 
pref., 15 per cent-; Inter., 221-2 per 
gen., 25 per cent., provided, however, 
that the duty on any painting or pastel

l

i

ka' . «Y-General tariff en paper sacks or bags.
Printed or not. has been Increased from 
1; P- c. to 27 1-6 p> e. The preferential 
rate, which was formerly 16 2-3 p. C-,
bas been reduced to 16 j>. c. — _____

The old tariff rates on playing cards Art*
We"°. preferential tariff,, four rents per As respects "paints." dry red 
pack; general ' tariff, to*■ cents per orange'mineral and sine white, former-
t>The new tarlff rates are as fellows! jbttiSThro* tontfnùéd^utiahle at such | TM»™* §V&er the^ffid^to^RMM

patterns manufactured of paper, which j white lea# ardtind ip oil are continued., of eadh importation. .
75 per cent, under th. g.n.ral ta*- j ^ old te'eto" tariff >atet of 30 per j The rat*, on tetomou

Celluloid, xylonite or xyolite, in the 
rough, which were formerly free, have

«airÏÏSSÏÏt&LS'«S5m&
conlliraed “frre whto from Great Brl-
der i

p.
portant change has been in the old 
tariff, item No. 462 of the tree list, 11
lege, for religious, philosophical, edu- kmand colorless
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: of iron or steel N. Ch 
k> per cent.; general, M 
umber of articles of iron 
Bed ln old tariff are not 
f, tariff if falling under

to »f iron or steel N.

exceptions are iron and 
in the^ rough, formerly 

1 per rent., now 30 per

s. which were free, are 
at 10 per cent, general 

ir and 5 per cent. pref. 
>f metal are qlassed with 
They had been rated at

mining Item In., the free 
f articles are dropped and 
le as “machinery,"
: of Iron or steel," as the 
coal washing machinery, 
nachinery, charcoal mak- 
r ore drying machinery, 
nachinery, ball and rock 
g machinery, Jigs, classi- 
rs, blast furnace, water 
ors and giants, 
t free of duty: Parts of 
■ lamps and accessories 
filling and testing such 
urnaces for smelting cop- 
:eL Diameter of tubing 
:em has been increased 
Inches.

:e slag trucks of a class 
nade in Canada replaced

or as

ira tin g table for use ln
made free, 
tor the manufacture of 

rope, linen, or for the 
flax fibre is made free.
10 per cent. In all three 

Lded for machinery of a 
iot made In Canada, spe- 
for carding, weaving or

!S.
g machinery for foring 
tor water Is made free, 
i tn Canada or not.
■ucibles are added to the

formerly rated at 30 per 
n bearings of machinery 

rated :
er cent. ; general, 10 per

B. pref., free;

is been changed to read 
for saws and for straw 

tempered or ground, nor 
iufactured than cut to 
it Indented edges."

AND MOLASSES.

rates on refined sugar are 
■ they were, but there is 
pn raw sugar of 12 cents 
Is under the general tariff 
per 100 pounds under the 
The rates are: Refined— | 

British preference, 72 cents 
as for 88 degrees or under 
Its for each additional de- 

degrees'; Intermediate, 98 
Us cent for each additional 
ral, $1.08 and 11-2 cents for 
anal degree. Raw—New
cents per 100 pounds for 75 
mder and 1 cent for each 

75 degrees; Intermediate, 
11-3 cents for each addi- 

ral, 52 cents and 11-2 for 
pal degree.
the quantities of sugar lm- 
I: Raw, 420,000,000 popnds; 
DO ,000 pounds. On that 
knadtan refiner has over 90 
the Canadian business, 
en glucose and syrups are 
n: New tariff: B. pref, 35 
60 pounds; inter., 45 cents 
Ends; genera; 50 cents per 
I Old tariff: B. pref., 60 
k> pounds; general, 75 cents 
rids. The specific rate of 
round on "confectionery’’ is 

the ad valorem rate of 35 
lierai is continued. The ad 
le under the preference is 
n 25 1-3 to 22 1-2 per cent, 
me produce of any British 
Itied to the benefit of the 
Iferential tariff Is con­
te free list, and It Is pro- 
[ it shall be Imported di- 
Bl from the country of pro- 
pom any British country, 
les may test up to 56 de­
le polarlseope. This Is to 
[molasses from Barbados. 
b molasses not the produce 
Ih country entitled to the 
[he rates of duty have been 
rollows : Formerly molasses 
nd over paid 1 3-4 cents per 
pr each degree below 40 and 
p 35 an additional duty of 
Igallon. Molasses below 35 
I dutiable at 3-4 cents per

tariff provides that such 
[molasses not less than 30 
[b than 56 degrees shall pay 
[ gallon general and 2 1-2 
filon Intermediate.

>LLEN AND OTHER

MANUFACTURES.

in cotton fabrics have not
kd to any appreciable ei- 
r are: Grey cotton, un- 

O. P. 15: B. pref., 15 per 
[22w per cent.; general, 25 
white cotton, bleached N. 
Iref., 17% per cent.; Inter., 
It.; general, 25 per cent.; 
Mi or colored N. P. O.: B.
I cent.; inter., 30 per cent.; 
j-6 per cent.
reduction of 1 2-3 per cent, 
per cent. 15 per cent under 
[tial tariff on grey cottons, 

increase from 16 2-3 per 
6 per cent, under the pre- 
xhite fabrics, a decrease of 
[ under thé general and an 
1 2-3 per cent, under the 
on printed, dyed or color- 

N. O. P.
Is are also made appllcah’9 
abrics of linen. It Is con- 
rtsable to have common 
non and linen as these ar- 
[so interwoven that it -3

betweento distinguish

nen fabrics were formerly 
IB per cent, under the gen- 
nd 16 2-3 per cent, under 
dial tariff.
ack for belting or hose, 
fee, is madS dutiable with 
velghlng over 9 minces : r 
: at the following rat^ 
t, 15 per cent. 1T*
[eneral, 30' per tefit- 
:k other than belt 
irmerly 
the gen 
under ^the 

Her the 
A. ounces
in be dutiable;.'cotton 
cotton embroideries whi ^ 
at 25 per rent and va’pn" 
bons and white cotton 'aL0' 
dutiable At 35 per cent a ■ 
jne item,-anfi the folio win, 
Bed thereon: B. P-, l3^ v' 
7% p. c.; general. V) v- Hr-tfl

orting
duti^bler %tj22% f sr 
leral tariff- and

prelerent'.il
new - tar Y Arif light r

ft

sntial rate on
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